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ODD Semester in Academic year 2018 – 19 

EVENT CALENDAR (Tentative) 

WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 16.07.2018 Mon WD 1   

 17.07.2018 Tue WD 2   

 18.07.2018 Wed WD 3   

 19.07.2018 Thu WD 4   

 20.07.2018 Fri WD 5  

 21.07.2018 Sat WD 6   

 22.07.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 23.07.2018 Mon WD 7   

 24.07.2018 Tue WD 8   

 25.07.2018 Wed WD 9   

 26.07.2018 Thu WD 10   

 27.07.2018 Fri WD 11   

 28.07.2018 Sat WD 12   

 29.07.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 30.07.2018 Mon WD 13   

 31.07.2018 Tue WD 14   

 01.08.2018 Wed WD 15   

 02.08.2018 Thu WD 16   

 03.08.2018 Fri WD 17   

 04.08.2018 Sat WD 18   

 05.08.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 06.08.2018 Mon WD 19   

 07.08.2018 Tue WD 20   

 08.08.2018 Wed WD 21   

 09.08.2018 Thu WD 22   

 10.08.2018 Fri WD 23   

 11.08.2018 Sat WD 24   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 12.08.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 13.08.2018 Mon WD 25  Essay Writing 

Competition On 

“FREEDOM 

FIGHTERS” on the 

occasion of 

Independence Day 

 14.08.2018 Tue WD 26  “Incredible India” 

quiz competition on 

Heritage and culture 

and Tradition of India 

 15.08.2018 Wed Holiday (Independence Day)    

 16.08.2018 Thu WD 27   

 17.08.2018 Fri WD 28   

 18.08.2018 Sat WD 29   

 19.08.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 20.08.2018 Mon WD 30   

 21.08.2018 Tue WD 31   

 22.08.2018 Wed Holiday (Bakrid)   

 23.08.2018 Thu WD 32   

 24.08.2018 Fri WD 33   

 25.08.2018 Sat WD 34   

 26.08.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 27.08.2018 Mon WD 35   

 28.08.2018 Tue WD 36   

 29.08.2018 Wed WD 37  Seminar on 

“Integrated 

Management 

Channels to 

enhancing Leadership 

Qualities” 

 30.08.2018 Thu WD 38   

 31.08.2018 Fri WD 39   

 01.09.2018 Sat WD 40   

 02.09.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)    

 03.09.2018 Mon WD 41   

 04.09.2018 Tue WD 42   

 05.09.2018 Wed WD 43   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 06.09.2018 Thu WD 44   

 07.09.2018 Fri WD 45   

 08.09.2018 Sat WD 46   

 09.09.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 10.09.2018 Mon  

 

 

I MID TERM 

EXAMINATIONS 

FOR II MBA III SEMESTER 

STUDENTS 

 

 

 

 

MID-1 

 

 11.09.2018 Tue 

 12.09.2018 Wed 

 13.09.2018 Thu 

 14.09.2018 Fri    

 15.09.2018 Sat WD 47   

 16.09.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 17.09.2018 Mon WD 48   

 18.09.2018 Tue WD 49   

 19.09.2018 Wed WD 50   

 20.09.2018 Thu WD 51   

 21.09.2018 Fri Holiday (Muharram)   

 22.09.2018 Sat WD 52   

 23.09.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 24.09.2018 Mon WD 53   

 25.09.2018 Tue WD 54   

 26.09.2018 Wed WD 55   

 27.09.2018 Thu WD 56   

 28.09.2018 Fri WD 57   

 29.09.2018 Sat WD 58   

 30.09.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 01.10.2018 Mon WD 59   

 02.10.2018 Tue Holiday (Gandhi Jayanthi)   

 03.10.2018 Wed WD 60   

 04.10.2018 Thu WD 61   

 05.10.2018 Fri WD 62   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 06.10.2018 Sat WD 63   

 07.10.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 08.10.2018 Mon  

 I MID TERM EXAMINATIONS 

FOR I MBA I SEMESTER 

(04 DAYS) 

  

 09.10.2018 Tue   

 10.10.2018 Wed   

 11.10.2018 Thu   

 12.10.2018 Fri WD 64   

 13.10.2018 Sat WD 65   

 14.10.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 15.10.2018 Mon WD 66   

 16.10.2018 Tue  

DUSHERA HOLIDAYS 

(04 DAYS) 

  

 17.10.2018 Wed   

 18.10.2018 Thu   

 19.10.2018 Fri   

 20.10.2018 Sat WD 67   

 21.10.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 22.10.2018 Mon WD 68   

 23.10.2018 Tue WD 69   

 24.10.2018 Wed WD 70   

 25.10.2018 Thu WD 71   

 26.10.2018 Fri WD 72   

 27.10.2018 Sat WD 73   

 28.10.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 29.10.2018 Mon WD 74   

 30.10.2018 Tue WD 75  “TAKE THE 

FLOOR” ONE DAY 

EVENT ON 

COMMUNICATION” 

 31.10.2018 Wed WD 76   

 01.11.2018 Thu WD 77   

 02.11.2018 Fri WD 78   

 03.11.2018 Sat WD 79   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 04.11.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 05.11.2018 Mon WD 80   

 06.11.2018 Tue  

DIWALI HOLIDAYS (02 DAYS) 

  

 07.11.2018 Wed   

 08.11.2018 Thu WD 81   

 09.11.2018 Fri WD 82   

 10.11.2018 Sat WD 83   

 11.11.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 12.11.2018 Mon WD 84   

 13.11.2018 Tue  

II TERM MID 

EXAMINATIONS FOR II MBA 

III SEMESTER STUDENTS 

(04 DAYS) 

  

 14.11.2018 Wed   

 15.11.2018 Thu   

 16.11.2018 Fri   

 17.11.2018 Sat WD 85   

 18.11.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)  

 

 

 

 19.11.2018 Mon WD 86   

 20.11.2018 Tue WD 87   

 21.11.2018 Wed Holiday (Milad-un-Nabi)   

 22.11.2018 Thu PRACTICALS AND 

PREPARARTION HOLIDAYS 

FOR II MBA III SEMESTER 

STUDENTS 

  

 23.11.2018 Fri   

 24.11.2018 Sat   

 25.11.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 26.11.2018 Mon WD 88   

 27.11.2018 Tue WD 89   

 28.11.2018 Wed WD 90  “YODHA-2K18”ONE 

DAY TALENT 

COMPETITION 

 29.11.2018 Thu WD 91   

 30.11.2018 Fri WD 92   

 01.12.2018 Sat WD 93   

 02.12.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 03.12.2018 Mon WD 94   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 04.12.2018 Tue WD 95   

 05.12.2018 Wed WD 96   

 06.12.2018 Thu WD 97   

 07.12.2018 Fri WD 98   

 08.12.2018 Sat WD 99   

 09.12.2018 Sun WD 100   

 10.12.2018 Mon WD 101   

 11.12.2018 Tue WD 102   

 12.12.2018 Wed WD 103   

 13.12.2018 Thu WD 104  

 

 

 14.12.2018 Fri WD 105   

 15.12.2018 Sat WD 106   

 16.12.2018 Sun WD 107   

 17.12.2018 Mon WD 108   

 18.12.2018 Tue WD 109   

 19.12.2018 Wed WD 110   

 20.12.2018 Thu WD 111   

 21.12.2018 Fri WD 112   

 22.12.2018 Sat WD 113   

 23.12.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 24.12.2018 Mon WD 114   

 25.12.2018 Tue Holiday (CHRISTMAS)   

 26.12.2018 Wed WD 115   

 27.12.2018 Thu WD 116   

 28.12.2018 Fri WD 117   

 29.12.2018 Sat WD 118   

 30.12.2018 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 31.12.2018 Mon WD 119   

 01.01.2019 Tue Holiday (New Year)   

 02.01.2019 Wed WD 120   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 03.01.2019 Thu WD 121   

 04.01.2019 Fri WD 122   

 05.01.2019 Sat WD 123   

 06.01.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 07.01.2019 Mon WD 124   

 08.01.2019 Tue WD 125   

 09.01.2019 Wed COMMENCMENT OF I 

YEAR II SEMESTER 

  

 10.01.2019 Thu WD 126   

 11.01.2019 Fri WD 127   

 12.01.2019 Sat WD 128  “YUVA-2K19” ONE 

DAY PROGRAMME 

ON ROLE OF 

YOUTH IN NATION 

DEVELOPMENT 

 13.01.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 14.01.2019 Mon  

 

SANKRANTHI  

HOLIDAYS 

 15.01.2019 Tue 

 16.01.2019 Wed 

 17.01.2019 Thu 

 18.01.2019 Fri WD 129   

 19.01.2019 Sat WD 130   

 20.01.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 21.01.2019 Mon WD 131   

 22.01.2019 Tue WD 132   

 23.01.2019 Wed WD 133   

 24.01.2019 Thu WD 134   

 25.01.2019 Fri WD 135   

 26.01.2019 Sat WD 136   

 27.01.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 28.01.2019 Mon WD 137   

 29.01.2019 Tue WD 138  “KICKOUT-FEAR” 

ONE DAY 

COMPETITION ON 

TEAM LEARNING 

AND LEADERSHIP 

QUALITIES 



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 30.01.2019 Wed WD 139   

 31.01.2019 Thu WD 140   

 01.02.2019 Fri WD 141   

 02.02.2019 Sat WD 142   

 03.02.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 04.02.2019 Mon WD 143   

 05.02.2019 Tue WD 144   

 06.02.2019 Wed WD 145   

 07.02.2019 Thu WD 146  “BULL VS BEAR” 

ONE DAY 

WORKSHOP ON 

STOCK MARKET 

 08.02.2019 Fri WD 147   

 09.02.2019 Sat WD 148   

 10.02.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 11.02.2019 Mon WD 149   

 12.02.2019 Tue WD 150   

 13.02.2019 Wed WD 151   

 14.02.2019 Thu WD 152  “BRAND QUIZ”ON 

AWARENESS QUIZ 

COMPETITION ON 

BRANDS 

 15.02.2019 Fri WD 153   

 16.02.2019 Sat WD 154   

 17.02.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 18.02.2019 Mon WD 155   

 19.02.2019 Tue  

 

 I MID TERM EXAMINATIONS FOR  

II MBA IV SEMESTER STUDENTS 

 20.02.2019 Wed 

 21.02.2019 Thu 

 22.02.2019 Fri 

 23.02.2019 Sat WD 156   

 24.02.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 25.02.2019 Mon WD 157   

 26.02.2019 Tue WD 158   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 27.02.2019 Wed WD 159   

 28.02.2019 Thu WD 160   

 29.02.2019 Fri WD 161   

 01.03.2019 Sat WD 162   

 02.03.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 03.03.2019 Mon WD 163   

 04.03.2019 Tue WD 164   

 05.03.2019 Wed  

 

 I MID TERM 

EXAMINATIONS FOR I MBA 

II SEMESTER STUDENTS 

  

 06.03.2019 Thu   

 07.03.2019 Fri   

 08.03.2019 Sat   

 09.03.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 10.03.2019 Mon WD 165   

 11.03.2019 Tue WD 166   

 12.03.2019 Wed WD 167   

 13.03.2019 Thu WD 168  Expert Lecture on 

“Creating and 

managing successful 

brand strategies” 

 14.03.2019 Fri WD 169   

 15.03.2019 Sat WD 170   

 16.03.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 17.03.2019 Mon WD 171   

 18.03.2019 Tue WD 172   

 19.03.2019 Wed WD 173   

 20.03.2019 Thu WD 174   

 21.03.2019 Fri WD 175   

 22.03.2019 Sat WD 176   

 23.03.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 24.03.2019 Mon WD 177   

 25.03.2019 Tue WD 178   

 26.03.2019 Wed WD 179   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 27.03.2019 Thu WD 180   

 28.03.2019 Fri WD 181  “Visishta” One day 

workshop on 

Entrepreneurship 

 29.03.2019 Sat WD 182   

 30.03.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 31.03.2019 Mon WD 183   

 01.04.2019 Tue WD 184   

 02.04.2019 Wed WD 185   

 03.04.2019 Thu WD 186   

 04.04.2019 Fri WD 187   

 05.04.2019 Sat WD 188   

 06.04.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 07.04.2019 Mon WD 189   

 08.04.2019 Tue WD 190   

 09.04.2019 Wed WD 191   

 10.04.2019 Thu WD 192   

 11.04.2019 Fri WD 193   

 12.04.2019 Sat WD 194   

 13.04.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 14.04.2019 Mon WD 195   

 15.04.2019 Tue WD 196   

 16.04.2019 Wed WD 197   

 17.04.2019 Thu WD 198  “Darpan” One day 

workshop on 

Significance of 

Mahabharatha in 

view of Management 

 18.04.2019 Fri WD 199   

 19.04.2019 Sat WD 200   

 20.04.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 21.04.2019 Mon WD 201   

 22.04.2019 Tue WD 202   

 23.04.2019 Wed WD 203   



WD Date Day Working Day / Holiday JNTUA 
Instructions 

Events planned by 
the department 

 24.04.2019 Thu WD 204   

 25.04.2019 Fri WD 205   

 26.04.2019 Sat WD 206   

 27.04.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 28.04.2019 Mon WD 207   

 29.04.2019 Tue WD 208  A seminar on 

“Corporate social 

responsibility: 

Balancing social and 

business objectives” 

 30.04.2019 Wed WD 209   

 01.05.2019 Thu WD 210   

 02.05.2019 Fri WD 211   

 03.05.2019 Sat WD 212   

 04.05.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 05.05.2019 Mon WD 213   

 06.05.2019 Tue WD 214   

 07.05.2019 Wed WD 215   

 08.05.2019 Thu WD 216  Guest lecture on 

“Maximizing business 

value through 

financial 

management” 

 09.05.2019 Fri WD 218   

 10.05.2019 Sat WD 219   

 11.05.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 12.05.2019 Mon WD 220   

 13.05.2019 Tue WD 221   

 14.05.2019 Wed WD 222   

 15.05.2019 Thu WD 223   

 16.05.2019 Fri WD 224   

 17.05.2019 Sat WD 225   

 18.05.2019 Sun Holiday (Sunday)   

 19.05.2019 Mon WD 226   

 20.05.2019 Tue WD 227   

   Even Semester will begin 



 

 

Event details: 

  

S. 
No. 

Details Tentative 
schedule 

Minimum 
duration 

Topic Target 
Group 

Remarks 

1.  ESSAY 

WRITING 

COMPETITION 

13.08.2018 1 Essay Writing 

Competition On 

“FREEDOM 

FIGHTERS” on the 

occasion of 

Independence Day 

 

B.Tech and 

MBA  

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

2 QUIZ 

COMPETITION 

14.08.2018 1 “Incredible India” 

quiz competition on 

Heritage and culture 

and Tradition of India 

B.Tech and 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

3 SEMINAR 29.08.2018 1 Seminar on 

“Integrated 

Management 

Channels to 

enhancing Leadership 

Qualities” 

II YEAR 

MBA III 

SEMESTER 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

4 EVENT 30.10.2018 1 “TAKE THE 

FLOOR” ONE DAY 

EVENT ON 

COMMUNICATION” 

II YEAR 

AND I 

YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

5 STUDENT 

COMPETITION 

28.11.2018 1 “YODHA-

2K18”ONE DAY 

TALENT 

COMPETITION 

I YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

6 STUDENT 

AWARENESS 

PROGRAMME 

12.01.2019 1 “YUVA-2K19” ONE 

DAY PROGRAMME 

ON ROLE OF 

YOUTH IN NATION 

DEVELOPMENT 
 

I YEAR 

AND II 

YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

7 TEAM WISE 

COMPETITION 

29.01.2019 1 “KICKOUT-

FEAR” ONE DAY 

COMPETITION ON 

TEAM LEARNING 

AND LEADERSHIP 

QUALITIES 

I YEAR 

AND II 

YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

8 WORKSHOP 07.02.2019 1 “BULL VS 

BEAR” ONE DAY 

WORKSHOP ON 

STOCK MARKET 

II YEAR 

MBA 

Within the 

Syllabus 

9 QUIZ 

COMPETITION 

14.02.2019 1 “BRAND QUIZ”ON 

AWARENESS QUIZ 

COMPETITION ON 

BRANDS 

II YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

10 EXPERT 

LECTURE 

13.02.2019 1 Expert Lecture on 

“Creating and 

managing successful 

brand strategies” 

I YEAR 

AND II 

YEAR 

MBA 

Within the 

Syllabus 

11 WORKSHOP 28.03.2019 1 “Visishta” One day 

workshop on 

Entrepreneurship 

I YEAR 

AND II 

YEAR 

MBA 

Within the 

Syllabus 



12 WORKSHOP 17.04.2019 1 “Darpan” One day 

workshop on 

Significance of 

Mahabharatha in 

view of Management 

I YEAR 

AND II 

YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

13 SEMINAR 29.04.2019 1 A seminar on 

“Corporate social 

responsibility: 

Balancing social and 

business objectives” 

I YEAR 

AND II 

YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

14 GUEST 

LECTURE 
08.05.2019 1 Guest lecture on 

“Maximizing business 

value through 

financial 

management” 

I YEAR 

AND II 

YEAR 

MBA 

Beyond 

the 

syllabus 

 

 

 

HOD, MBA 


